



## LAHOTI OVERSEAS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE :

307, ARUN CHAMBERS, TARDEO ROAD,

MUMBAI - 400 034. INDIA

TEL.: 91-22-40 500 100 • FAX : 91-22-40 500 150

Internet: <http://www.lahotioverseas.com>

E-Mail : [umesh@lahotioverseas.com](mailto:umesh@lahotioverseas.com)

Corporate Identity No. L74999MH1995PLC087643

**11<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**

**BSE Limited,**

Corporate Relationship Department,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoi Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code : 531842

Dear Sir /Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publications**

Dear Sir /Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable Regulations of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper publication of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended September 30, 2023 published in following Newspapers.

- a) FINANCIAL EXPRESS - and
- b) LAKSHDEEP

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

For **Lahoti Overseas Limited**

**Deep Shah**

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

## CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

**Regency Ads,**  
Opera House  
Phone: 2609296 / 56051035.

**Color Spot,**  
Beechle (E),  
Phone: 23748048 / 23714748.

**FCA Communications,**  
Nariman Point,  
Phone: 402350 / 51.

**Fullani Advt. & Mktg.**  
Anup Hill  
Phone: 2455064  
Mobile: 9799238274 / 9969408833

**Graphic Advertising,**  
Abdul Rahman Street,  
Phone: 242 9153 / 244 4596.

**J.K. Advertisers,**  
Horniman Circle, Fort,  
Phone: 23663752.

**Mumbai Agencies,**  
Opp. G.P.O., Fort,  
Phone: 23610022  
Mobile: 9892091257.

**Mumbai Ads,**  
Curry Road (E),  
Phone: 24700338  
Mobile: 9829660263.

**OM Sai Ram Advt.,**  
Curry Road,  
Mobile: 9829757573.

**Pinto Advertising,**  
Mazgaon,  
23701070  
Mobile: 9869040181.

**Printer Advertisers**  
Mumbai Central  
Mobile: 9319091116

**Sarjan Advertising,**  
Tardeo,  
Phone: 66626983

WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY		
Electrical (General) Branch		
CORRIGENDUM TO OPEN TENDER		
NIT No.	Name of work with location	Corrigendum made
JBP/IT No.- 23/2023, Dated 31.10.2023	"Provision solar power plant on rooftop of TRD depots & TW shed over JBP Div."	NEW Tender Document with correction uploaded

**Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (Gen.),  
West Central Railway, Jabalpur**

**स्वच्छ भारत अभियान - एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर**

**GSPL India Gasnet Limited**  
CIN : U40200GJ2011SGC067449 Corp. Office : 'GSPL Bhavan, Sector-26, Gandhinagar-382 028'  
Tel: +91-79-23268500 Fax: +91-79-23268875 Website: www.gspgroup.com

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

GSPL India Gasnet Limited (GIGL), Joint venture Company promoted by GSPL, IOCL, BPCL and HPCL is operating a gas grid, to facilitate gas transmission from supply points to demand centres across Gujarat, Rajasthan, Punjab and Haryana. GIGL invites bids from reputed companies for tender for "Placement of Insurance for GIGL" vide "Single Stage, Two-Part" bidding process through e-tendering on (n)procure portal.

**Date of tender Upload on (n)procure portal - 11.11.2023**

Interested bidders can bid, view/download details from <http://gigl.nprocure.com>. Details can also be viewed on GIGL website. **All future announcement related to this tender shall be published on (n)Procure Portal ONLY.**

GIGL reserves the right to cancel and/or alter bidding process at any stage without assigning any reason. GIGL also reserves the right to reject any or all of the bids received at its discretion, without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

**GITL GSPL India Transco Limited**  
CIN : U40200GJ2011SGC067450  
Regd Office: GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382010, Gujarat, India  
Tel.: +91-79-23268500/600 Fax: +91-79-23268506 Website: www.gspgroup.com

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

GSPL India Transco Ltd. (GITL) a Joint Venture of GSPL, IOCL, BPCL and HPCL is operating a pipeline section of 366 km (approx.) from Kunchanapall (West Godavari, AP) to Ramagundam Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd (RFCL), Ramagundam (Telangana) to facilitate gas transmission from supply points to demand centres in Andhra Pradesh and Telangana. GITL invites quotes for premium from reputed General Insurance Companies for "Placement of Insurance for GITL" vide "Single Stage, Two-Part" bidding process through e-tendering on (n) procure portal.

**Date of tender Upload on www.nprocure.com :- 11/11/2023**

Interested bidders can view/download details from (<https://gigitl.nprocure.com>). Details can also be viewed on GITL website (<http://gspgroup.com/GITL>)

**All future announcement related to this tender shall be published on the same page ONLY.**

GITL reserves the right to cancel and/or alter bidding process at any stage without assigning any reason. GITL also reserves the right to reject any or all of the bids received at its discretion, without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

**LAHOTI OVERSEAS LIMITED**  
CIN : L74999MH1995PLC087643  
Registered Office: 307, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034 Tel. No. +91-22-4050 0100  
Website : www.lahotioverseas.in Email: investor@lahotioverseas.com

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023** In Lacs.

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	3 months ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited
Total income from operations	14,483.60	26,639.25	8,674.80	14,483.60	26,639.25	8,674.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items*)	860.87	1,230.64	817.04	865.91	1,244.14	822.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items*)	860.87	1,230.64	817.04	865.91	1,244.14	822.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items)	634.40	935.80	657.62	619.85	946.92	661.84
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	678.98	1,033.21	674.83	637.06	1,044.33	679.04
Equity Share Capital	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)						
Basic:	2.17	3.21	2.25	2.27	3.25	2.27
Diluted:	2.17	3.21	2.25	2.27	3.25	2.02

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the listed entity (URL of the filing)

b. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 9, 2023.

c. The impact on net profit/loss total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to charged(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote

#-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the statement of profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rule/AS Rule whichever is applicable

For **Lahoti Overseas Limited**  
Sd/-  
**UMESH LAHOTI**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN 00361216)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 9, 2023

**PRIMA PLASTICS LTD.**  
Regd. Off.: 98/4, Prima House, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya, Nani Daman, Daman (Union Territory) - 396 210.  
CIN - L25206DD1993PLC001470 Tel.: 0260 - 2220445  
E-mail: investor@primoplastics.com Website: www.primoplastics.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** Rs. in Lakhs

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Three Months Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended	Three Months Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended				
		30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-03-2023 Audited				
1.	Total Income	2,967.48	3,620.66	5,759.79	5,905.01	14,179.92	4,670.11	4,786.44	8,739.83	8,065.23	19,210.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(107.92)	123.77	(141.47)	(122.10)	462.15	625.44	447.60	1,066.31	492.65	1,973.58
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(107.92)	123.77	(141.47)	(122.10)	462.15	625.44	447.60	1,066.31	492.65	1,973.58
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (After Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(80.65)	195.44	(105.73)	(59.05)	444.84	528.14	473.57	893.45	481.14	1,680.12
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	(80.65)	195.44	(105.73)	(59.05)	444.12	528.14	504.40	893.45	548.88	1,777.18
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05	1,100.05
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	6,048.33	-	-	-	-	12,505.64
8.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (not annualised) (in Rs.)	(0.73)	1.78	(0.96)	(0.54)	4.04	4.43	4.16	7.50	4.14	14.48

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.primoplastics.com](http://www.primoplastics.com)).
- The previous period's / year's figure have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board  
for **PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Bhaskar M. Parekh**  
Chairman  
DIN: 00166520

Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 9, 2023

**ALFA TRANSFORMERS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : 3337, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar - 751010  
CIN : L31102OR1982PLC001151 E-mail: info@alfa.in Website : www.alfa.in

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30th September, 2023	30th June, 2023	30th September, 2022	30th September, 2023	30th September, 2022	31st March, 2023	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1396.81	1252.80	626.40	2649.81	977.63	2944.25	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	28.32	118.52	21.38	146.84	(18.28)	73.18	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	606.13	122.84	28.38	728.97	(5.96)	101.44	
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	28.38	122.84	28.38	728.97	(5.96)	98.94	
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	915.06	915.06	915.06	915.06	915.06	915.06	
6.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	NA	NA	NA	(25.26)	NA	(779.54)	
7.	Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each) (Not Annualised)	0.31	1.34	0.31	7.97	0.07	1.08	

Notes:

- The above Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2023. The statutory Auditors have carried out audit of the above financial results for the quarter ended and half year ended 30th Sept, 2023 as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.alfa.in](http://www.alfa.in)).
- Previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures represented in the current period.

For **ALFA TRANSFORMERS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**[DILIP KUMAR DAS]**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Bhubaneswar.  
Date : November 10, 2023

**Keshav SHRI KESHAV CEMENTS AND INFRA LIMITED**  
C E M E N T  
Registered Office : "Jyoti Tower", 215/2, Karbhari Street, 6th Cross, Nazari Camp, M. Vadgaon, Belagavi - 590 005. Ph: 0831 - 2483510, 2484412, 2484427; Fax: 0831 - 2484421  
CIN No. L26941KA1993PLC014104, Email: info@keshavcement.com, Website : www.keshavcement.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023** (In Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	2,576.23	3,173.84	2,483.81	5,750.07	5,813.24	12,536.60
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and / extraordinary items)	51.91	300.13	206.49	352.04	502.44	604.35
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional / extraordinary items)	51.91	300.13	206.49	352.04	502.44	604.35
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional / extraordinary items)	7.35	267.34	117.10	274.69	2,762.34	290.75
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	7.40	267.66	116.03	275.07	2,761.27	293.32
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- per share)	1548.78	1548.78	1199.58	1548.78	1199.58	1,199.58
7.	Earning Per Share						
	Basic:	0.05	1.86	0.98	1.84	23.03	2.42
	Diluted:	0.05	1.86	0.98	1.84	23.03	2.09

Notes:

- The company has applied to increase the Solar capacity from 37MWp to 40MWp.
- Cement Volumes increased by 7.7% and Cement Revenue by 6.5% compared to the corresponding previous quarter.
- Debt to Equity reduced from 3.7 in FY 2022-23 to 2.3 in Half Year ended 30th September, 2023.
- The Audit committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results and its release in their respective meetings held on 10th November, 2023.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website.

Place: Belagavi  
Date: 10.11.2023

For **SHRI KESHAV CEMENTS AND INFRA LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**VILAS KATWA**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00206015

**MEDICO REMEDIES LIMITED**  
CIN : L24230MH1994PLC077187  
Regd Office: 1105/1106, Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Marg, Opp. Teligali, Andheri-East, Mumbai-400069

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023** (₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)
		1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,331.30
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	314.38	1009.89	385.89
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	314.38	1009.89	385.89
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After exceptional Extraordinary items)	242.63	724.15	286.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)	243.26	726.84	286.04
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,659.68	1,659.68	1,659.68
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	3,100.52	2,724.62	2,318.91
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
	Basic:	0.29	0.87	1.73
	Diluted:	0.29	0.87	1.73

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE and NSE Websites and on the Website of the Company at <https://medicoremedies.com/financial.html>.

For **Medico Remedies Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Harshit Mehta**  
Managing Director

Date: 09.11.2023  
Place: Mumbai

**AADI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Regd Off.: 421, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kailash Plaza, Near R-Odeon Mall, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai-400077.  
CIN : L25203MH1994PLC206053  
Email Id: aadi.industries@hotmail.com Phone No: 9869441118

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on			Half year ended on		Year ended on
		September 30, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited	September 30, 2023 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5.98
2.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(3.77)	(8.51)	(05.96)	(12.28)	(14.23)	(17.69)
3.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.77)	(8.51)	(05.96)	(12.28)	(14.23)	(17.69)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.77)	(8.51)	(05.96)	(12.28)	(14.23)	(17.69)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(3.77)	(8.51)	(05.96)	(12.28)	(14.23)	(17.69)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(1660.00)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic:	(0.04)	(0.09)	(0.06)	(0.12)	(0.14)	(0.18)
	2. Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.09)	(0.06)	(0.12)	(0.14)	(0.18)

Note:-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended as on September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. <http://www.bseindia.com> and on the website of the Company at [www.aadiindustries.com](http://www.aadiindustries.com)

For **AADI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Rushabh Shah**  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 01944390)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 10/11/2023

**ROYAL ORCHID HOTELS LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number: L55101KA1986PLC007392  
Registered Office: No.1, Golf Avenue, Adjoining KGA Golf Course, Bengaluru - 560 008. Phone: 080-41783000, email Id: cosc@royalorchidhotels.com, Website: www.royalorchidhotels.com

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to provisions of Section 108 & 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and read with Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India (MCA), General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021 and 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and Circular no. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 respectively issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circular"), Secretariat Standards on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and any other applicable law, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), approval of the Members of the Company to transact the Business as set out in the Notice, by passing the resolution contained in it through Postal Ballot, is being sought only by way of remote e-voting process. The Company is extending the e-voting facility through Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) to its members to enable them to cast their vote electronically on the following Resolution set out in the Notice of the Postal Ballot:

No.	Type of Resolution	Particulars
1.	Special Resolution	Appointment of Mr. Rajkumar Thakardas Khatri (DIN: 01787188) as an Independent Director

The dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot to the Members has been completed on November 10, 2023 only by email to those Members whose email ids are registered with the Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) and Depositories in compliance with MCA circulars and SEBI circulars and the same is available on the website of the Company at [www.royalorchidhotels.com](http://www.royalorchidhotels.com) and on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). Notice of Postal Ballot is also available on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) at [www.cdslindia.com](http://www.cdslindia.com).

